



**Purchasing Department  
113 Mable T. Willis Blvd.  
Walterboro, SC 29488  
843.782.0504**

---

**RFQ: CTC-26  
SC303 SIDEWALK ENGINEERING SERVICES**

**Due: Thursday, September 22, 2022 @ 1:00pm**

**ADDENDUM 1  
Dated: September 15, 2022**

The following questions have been submitted for clarification:

- 1) Page 4 of RFQ: CTC-26 states: *The response shall contain no more than twenty-five (25) double spaced pages, typed on one side only, excluding appendices. Minimum font size shall be 12-point.* Can you please clarify if the letter of interest is inclusive to the spacing and font limitations? **Answer:** No, the letter of interest does not have to meet the spacing and font limitations.
- 2) Can you confirm the subs must submit the following forms: certificate of non-collusion, debarment certificate, conflict of interest disclosure, and drug free workplace certification? **Answer:** YES
- 3) Is it the County's intention for proposals to include SF330s in addition to all other materials even though the information may be duplicative? **Answer:** YES
- 4) If SF330 is required, does the minimum 12 point font size apply to that as well or is it excluded from that requirement because it is an appendix. **Answer:** The minimum 12 point font size does not apply to the SF330 forms.